

FILED FOR RECORD at 1:30 o'clock P M DEC 27 2023

## ORDER APPOINTING COUNTY PURSCHASING AGENT

On this the 27 day of December 2023, the undersigned District Judges of the 196th and 354th Judicial District, and the Hunt County Judge, hereby appoint:

## **Tammy Himes**

For the term of two years beginning January 1, 2024 and ending December 31, 2025;

It is further ordered that the salary shall be in the amount of \$72,325 per year, payable in accordance with the payroll policy of Hunt County, Texas;

It is further ordered that this action shall be recorded in the Minutes of the District Court of Hunt County, Texas and the District Clerk of Hunt County, Texas is hereby directed to certify the same to the Commissioner Court of Hunt County, Texas and said Commissioner's Court shall cause the same to be recorded in its minutes.

J. Andrew Bench

196th District Judge

354th District Judge

Bobby W. Stovall

Hunt-County Judge